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              Math 0300-060 Mr. Hudock                         Fall, 2009 

    Week                      Class Activity Assignments
Week # 1 Orientation Read Sect 1.1 - 1.3

Sect 1.1 - Introduction to Whole Numbers Complete and Submit
Aug 24 - Aug 30 Sect 1.2 - Addition of Whole Numbers and Perimeter MathZone Hwk #01 - 03 by

Sect 1.3 - Subtraction of Whole Numbers Saturday, Sep 05 at 11:45 PM CT
Week # 2 Sect 1.4 - Rounding and Estimating Read Sect 1.4 - 1.6

Sect 1.5 - Multiplication of Whole Numbers and Area Complete and Submit
Aug 31 - Sep 06 Sect 1.6 - Division of Whole Numbers MathZone Hwk #04 - 06 by

College is Closed on Saturday, Sep 05 Saturday, Sep 05 at 11:45 PM CT
Week # 3 College is Closed on Monday, Sep 07 Read Sect 1.7 - 1.8

Memo of Understanding due by Tuesday, Sep 08 at noon CT Complete and Submit
Sep 07 - Sep 13 Sect 1.7 - Exponents, Square Roots, & the Order of Operations MathZone Hwk #07 & 08 by

Sect 1.8 - Problem-Solving Strategies Saturday, Sep 12 at 11:45 PM CT
Test #1 over Ch 1 is available on Sunday, Sep 13 at 12:01 AM CT

Week # 4 Ch 1 Review Read Sect 2.1 
Sect 2.1 - Introduction to Fractions and Mixed Numbers Complete Review #1

Sep 14 - Sep 20 Test #1 over Ch 1 is due by Thursday, Sep 17 at 11:45 PM CT Complete and Submit
MathZone Hwk #09 by
Saturday, Sep 19 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 5 Sect 2.2 - Prime Numbers and Factorizations Read Sect 2.2 - 2.4
Sect 2.3 - Simplifying Fractions to Lowest Terms Complete and Submit

Sep 21 - Sep 27 Sect 2.4 - Multiplication of Fractions and Applications MathZone Hwk #10 - 12 by
Saturday, Sep 26 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 6 Sect 2.5 - Division of Fractions and Applications Read Sect 2.5 - 3.1
Sect 2.6 - Multiplication and Division of Mixed Numbers Complete and Submit

Sep 28 - Oct 04 Sect 3.1 - Addition and Subtraction of Like Fractions MathZone Hwk #13 - 15 by
Saturday, Oct 03 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 7 Sect 3.2 - Least Common Multiple and Equivalent Fractions Read Sect 3.2 - 3.4
Sect 3.3 - Addition and Subtraction of Unlike Fractions Complete and Submit

Oct 05 - Oct 11 Sect 3.4 - Addition and Subtractions of Mixed Numbers MathZone Hwk #16 - 18 by
Saturday, Oct 10 at 11:45 PM CT
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Week # 8 Sect 3.5 - Order of Operations and Applications of Fractions Read Sect 3.5 & 4.1

Ch 2 and 3 Review Complete and Submit
Oct 12 - Oct 18 Sect 4.1 - Decimal Notation and Rounding MathZone Hwk #19 & 20 by

Test #2 over Ch 2 & 3 is Saturday, Oct 17 at 11:45 PM CT
available on Sunday, Oct 18 at 12:01 AM CT Complete Review #2

Week # 9 Sect 4.2 - Addition and Subtraction of Decimals Read Sect 4.2 & 4.3
Sect 4.3 - Multiplication of Decimals Complete and Submit

Oct 19 - Oct 25 Test #2 over Ch 2 & 3 is due by Thursday, Oct 22 at 11:45 PM CT MathZone Hwk #21 & 22 by
Saturday, Oct 24 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 10 Sect 4.4 - Division of Decimals Read Sect 4.4 - 4.6
Sect 4.5 - Fractions as Decimals Complete and Submit

Oct 26 - Nov 01 Sect 4.6 - Order of Operations and Applications of Decimals MathZone Hwk #23 - 25 by
Saturday, Oct 31 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 11 Sect 9.4 - Mean, Median, and Mode Read Sect 9.4 & 10.1
Ch 4 and Sect 9.4 Review Complete and Submit

Nov 02 - Nov 08 Sect 10.1 - Real Numbers and the Real Number Line MathZone Hwk #26 & 27 by
Test #3 over Ch 4 & Sect 9.4 Saturday, Nov 07 at 11:45 PM CT

is available on Sunday, Nov 08 at 12:01 AM CT Complete Review #3
Week # 12 Sect 10.2 - Addition of Real Numbers Read Sect 10.2 & 10.3

Sect 10.3 - Subtraction of Real Numbers Complete and Submit
Nov 09 - Nov 15 Test #3 over Ch 4 & Sect 9.4 MathZone Hwk #28 & 29 by

is due by Thursday, Nov 12 at 11:45 PM CT Saturday, Nov 14 at 11:45 PM CT
Week # 13 Sect 10.4 - Multiplication and Division of Real Numbers Read Sect 10.4 - 11.1 

Sect 10.5 - Order of Operations Complete and Submit
Nov 16 - Nov 22 Sect 11.1 - Concepts 1 & 2 Algebraic Expressions MathZone Hwk #30 - 32 by

Test #4 over Ch 10 & Sect 11.1 Saturday, Nov 21 at 11:45 PM CT
is available on Sunday, Nov 22 at 12:01 AM CT Complete Review #4
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Week # 14 Ch 10 and Sect 11.1 Review Read Sect 6.1 & 6.2

Sect 6.1 - Percents and Their Fraction and Decimal Forms Complete and Submit
Nov 23 - Nov 29 Sect 6.2 - Fractions and Decimals and Their Percent Forms MathZone Hwk #33 & 34 by

College is Closed Thursday, Nov 26 Saturday, Nov 28 at 11:45 PM CT
through Saturday, Nov 28

Test #4 over Ch 10 & Sect 11.1
is due by Friday, Nov 27 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 15 Sign Up to Make-up One Test by Monday, Nov 30 at 11:45 PM CT Course Review
Test Amnesty Day is Wednesday, Dec 02 Catch-up on Old MathZone

Nov 30 - Dec 06 Final Exam is available on Sunday, Dec 06 at 12:01 AM CT Assignments by
Please note that the Final Exam is comprehensive. Saturday, Dec 05 at 11:45 PM CT

Week # 16 Final Exam is due by Thursday, Dec 10 at 11:45 PM CT All Work for the Final must be
submited before Saturday,

Dec 07 - Dec 13 December 12 at Noon


